MAR 21, 2019 10:28 AM

17BP.6.R.90

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE
BRIDGE 178 OVER BROWNS CREEK

BLADEN

2:00 PM 1/ 6 002
MAR 20 2019 DF00245
0.143 MI

S & C CONSTRUCTION LLC

WILMINGTON, NC

DANE CONSTRUCTION INC

MOORESVILLE, NC

T ALOVING COMPANY

GOLDSBORO, NC

0001
0002
0003
0004

0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027
0028
0029
0030
0031
0032
0033
0034
0035
0036
0037
0038

0000100000-N
0000400000-N
0008000000-E
0030000000-N

0043000000-N
0318000000-E
0320000000-E
0335200000-E
0448200000-E
1330000000-E
1491000000-E
1519000000-E
1575000000-E
2286000000-N
2364200000-N
2556000000-E
3030000000-E
3150000000-N
3215000000-N
3288000000-N
3635000000-E
3649000000-E
3656000000-E
4400000000-E
4410000000-E
4445000000-E
4810000000-E
4900000000-N
6000000000-E
6006000000-E
6009000000-E
6012000000-E
6015000000-E
6018000000-E
6021000000-E
6024000000-E
6029000000-E
6030000000-E

ROADWAY ITEMS

800 MOBILIZATION
801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING
200 SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING

SP  TYPE Il MODIFIED APPR ****x*xxx
-L- STA. 15+15.00
226 GRADING

300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS
300 FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE
305 15" DRAINAGE PIPE

310 15" RCP CULV CLASS IV

607 INCIDENTAL MILLING

610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C
610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.58
620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX

840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT
840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.20 STD
846 SHOULDER BERM GUTTER
862 STL BEAM GUARDRAIL

862 ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS
SP GR ANCHOR TYPE liI

SP GREND TYPE TL-2

876 RIP RAP, CLASS I

876 RIP RAP, CLASS B

876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE
1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)
1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)
1145 BARRICADES (TYPE Ill)

1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"
1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS
1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A
1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B
1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE
1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING
1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING
1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING
1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS
SP SAFETY FENCE

1630 SILT EXCAVATION

Lump Sum
Lump Sum

1
Lump Sum

Lump Sum
10
20
20
28

360
270
200
30

2

2

30
25

10

4

4

92

1

705
541
94
64
6,032
10
1,780
115
105
130
2
200

1

200
1,800
50

ACR

TON
SY
LF
LF
SY
TON
TON
TON
EA
EA
LF
LF
EA
EA
EA
TON
TON
SY
SF
SF
LF
LF
EA
LF
TON
TON
TON
ACR
LB
TON
LF
LF
cY

36700.00

7150.00

1.10 1.10
9900.00

55000.00

40.70 407.00
2.20 44.00
22.00 440.00
46.20 1293.60
16.50 5940.00
139.65 37705.50
121.80 24360.00
512.00 15360.00
1320.00 2640.00
550.00 1100.00
55.00 1650.00
19.80 495.00
12.10 121.00
2035.00 8140.00
3410.00 13640.00
60.50 5566.00
46.20 46.20
2.20 1551.00
8.42 4555.22
11.52 1082.88
33.52 2145.28
0.77 4644.64
33.00 330.00
2.75 4895.00
1.10 126.50
11.00 1155.00
11.00 1430.00
550.00 1100.00
5.50 1100.00
550.00 550.00
5.50 1100.00
2.20 3960.00
1.10 55.00

43905.00

8000.00

100.00 100.00
5030.00

80000.00

60.00 600.00
2.25 45.00
35.00 700.00
45.00 1260.00
5.50 1980.00
129.00 34830.00
111.00 22200.00
473.89 14216.70
1750.00 3500.00
760.00 1520.00
35.00 1050.00
18.00 450.00
11.00 110.00
1850.00 7400.00
3100.00 12400.00
60.00 5520.00
135.00 135.00
2.25 1586.25
7.00 3787.00
6.75 634.50
25.00 1600.00
0.75 4524.00
20.00 200.00
3.00 5340.00
60.00 6900.00
60.00 6300.00
55.00 7150.00
1100.00 2200.00
5.00 1000.00
1000.00 1000.00
10.00 2000.00
3.00 5400.00
10.00 500.00

53060.76

8568.91

1.00 1.00
14778.16

99758.01

1.00 10.00
1.00 20.00
8.13 162.60
19.02 532.56
13.00 4680.00
129.00 34830.00
111.00 22200.00
473.89 14216.70
535.00 1070.00
343.47 686.94
50.00 1500.00
18.00 450.00
11.00 110.00
1850.00 7400.00
3100.00 12400.00
63.63 5853.96
30.00 30.00
1.00 705.00
7.00 3787.00
6.75 634.50
25.00 1600.00
1.00 6032.00
15.00 150.00
2.25 4005.00
1.00 115.00
1.00 105.00
1.00 130.00
1125.00 2250.00
4.00 800.00
1225.00 1225.00
4.00 800.00
1.75 3150.00
5.00 250.00



MAR 21, 2019 10:28 AM BLADEN 2:00 PM 2/ 6 002
17BP.6.R.90 MAR 20 2019 DF00245

TIP NO 0.143 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE

BRIDGE 178 OVER BROWNS CREEK

S & C CONSTRUCTION LLC DANE CONSTRUCTION INC T A LOVING COMPANY
WILMINGTON, NC MOORESVILLE, NC GOLDSBORO, NC

0039 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 750 SY 2.20 1650.00 1.95 1462.50 1.75 1312.50
0040 6037000000-E SP COIR FIBER MAT 100 SY 7.70 770.00 6.00 600.00 5.00 500.00
0041 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 60 LF 4.40 264.00 6.00 360.00 4.00 240.00
0042 6070000000-N 1639 SPECIAL STILLING BASINS 4 EA 550.00 2200.00 475.00 1900.00 100.00 400.00
0043 6071010000-E SP  WATTLE 150 LF 7.70 1155.00 10.00 1500.00 9.00 1350.00
0044 6071020000-E SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) 25 LB 1.10 27.50 10.00 250.00 20.00 500.00
0045 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 2 ACR 2750.00 5500.00 2000.00 4000.00 2400.00 4800.00
0046 6087000000-E 1660 MOWING 1 ACR 1.10 1.10 80.00 80.00 200.00 200.00
0047 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 50 LB 7.70 385.00 5.50 275.00 10.00 500.00
0048 6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING 0.25 TON 550.00 137.50 1000.00 250.00 1200.00 300.00
0049 6096000000-E 1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING 50 LB 7.70 385.00 5.25 262.50 10.00 500.00
0050 6108000000-E 1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING 1.25 TON 550.00 687.50 1000.00 1250.00 1200.00 1500.00
0051 6111000000-E SP IMPERVIOUS DIKE 195 LF 11.00 2145.00 176.64 34444.80 87.68 17097.60
0052 6114500000-N 1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING 10 VIHR 11.00 110.00 75.00 750.00 75.00 750.00
0053 6117000000-N SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 15 EA 110.00 1650.00 1.00 15.00 500.00 7500.00
0054 6117500000-N SP  CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE 2 EA 550.00 1100.00 2554.26 5108.52 100.00 200.00
0055 8035000000-N 402 REMV EXIST STR *#wwrnss Lump Sum 33000.00 45310.00 41738.97

-L- STA. 15+15.00
0056 8065000000-N SP ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT Lump Sum 2200.00 950.00 6747.28
0057 8112730000-N 450 PDA TESTING 1 EA 3300.00 3300.00 3000.00 3000.00 5000.00 5000.00
0058 8121000000-N 412 UNCL STR EXCAV STA ***** Lump Sum 11000.00 15000.00 28654.72

-L- STA. 15+15.00
0059 8182000000-E 420 CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE) 47 CY 1155.00 54285.00 1450.00 68150.00 2334.71 109731.37
0060 8210000000-N 422 BRG APPR SLAB **x+wssks Lump Sum 22550.00 14400.00 40433.77

-L- STA. 15+15.00
0061 8217000000-E 425 REINF STEEL (BRIDGE) 6,959 LB 1.38 9603.42 1.25 8698.75 1.10 7654.90
0062 8328200000-E 450 E||=L1Ez?<§§/ EQUIP SETUP ** STEEL PILES 14 EA 1320.00 18480.00 1000.00 14000.00 2788.87 39044.18
0063 8328400000-E 450 EIIID.FMD(%/ EQUIP SETUP ** GALV STEEL PILES 8 EA 1650.00 13200.00 1500.00 12000.00 4216.74 33733.92
0064 8364000000-E 450 HP12X53 PILES 665 LF 30.09 20009.85 31.75 21113.75 47.19 31381.35
0065 8384200000-E 450 HP14X73 GALV PILES 520 LF 57.66 29983.20 49.00 25480.00 71.66 37263.20
0066 8505000000-E 460 VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL 160.25 LF 117.70 18861.43 125.00 20031.25 258.03 41349.31
0067 8608000000-E 876 RIP RAP Il (2-0") 130 TON 60.50 7865.00 66.00 8580.00 64.47 8381.10
0068 8622000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE 145 SY 2.20 319.00 2.25 326.25 3.00 435.00
0069 8657000000-N 430 ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS Lump Sum 3850.00 10000.00 8857.48
0070 8762000000-E 430 3-0"X 1-9"PRESTR SLABS 880 LF 141.90 124872.00 175.00 154000.00 148.33 130530.40
0071 8892000000-E SP  GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) 3,000 SF 40.92 122760.00 36.50 109500.00 48.19 144570.00

18" STEEL SHEET PILE SYSTEM



MAR 21, 2019 10:28 AM BLADEN 2:00 PM 3/ 6 002
17BP.6.R.90 MAR 20 2019 DF00245
TIP NO 0.143 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE
BRIDGE 178 OVER BROWNS CREEK
CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 771786.42 TOTAL 878121.77 TOTAL 1061215.15
ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 771786.42 SUB-TOTAL 878121.77 SUB-TOTAL 1061215.15



MAR 21, 2019 10:28 AM BLADEN 2:00 PM 4/ 6 002
17BP.6.R.90 MAR 20 2019 DF00245

TIP NO 0.143 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE

BRIDGE 178 OVER BROWNS CREEK

THE TARA GROUP OF LUMBERTON
INC

LUMBERTON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 85000.00
0002 0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING Lump Sum 15000.00
0003 0008000000-E 200 SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING 1 ACR 1.00 1.00
0004 0030000000-N SP  TYPE Il MODIFIED APPR #*xxxiex Lump Sum 10000.00
-L- STA. 15+15.00
0005 0043000000-N 226 GRADING Lump Sum 75000.00
0006 0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS 10 TON 1.00 10.00
0007 0320000000-E 300 FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE 20 SY 1.00 20.00
0008 0335200000-E 305 15" DRAINAGE PIPE 20 LF 58.00 1160.00
0009 0448200000-E 310 15" RCP CULV CLASS IV 28 LF 75.00 2100.00
0010 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 360 SY 1.00 360.00
0011 1491000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C 270 TON 35.00 9450.00
0012 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS $9.5B 200 TON 35.00 7000.00
0013 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 30 TON 300.00 9000.00
0014 2286000000-N 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT 2 EA 1100.00 2200.00
0015 2364200000-N 840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.20 STD 2 EA 550.00 1100.00
0016 2556000000-E 846 SHOULDER BERM GUTTER 30 LF 60.00 1800.00
0017 3030000000-E 862 STL BEAM GUARDRAIL 25 LF 19.00 475.00
0018 3150000000-N 862 ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS 10 EA 11.00 110.00
0019 3215000000-N SP GRANCHOR TYPE Ill 4 EA 1800.00 7200.00
0020 3288000000-N SP GREND TYPE TL-2 4 EA 3150.00 12600.00
0021 3635000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS II 92 TON 75.00 6900.00
0022 3649000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS B 1 TON 1.00 1.00
0023 3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE 705 SY 2.00 1410.00
0024 4400000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT) 541 SF 15.00 8115.00
0025 4410000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR) 94 SF 9.00 846.00
0026 4445000000-E 1145 BARRICADES (TYPE Ill) 64 LF 33.00 2112.00
0027 4810000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" 6,032 LF 0.50 3016.00
0028 4900000000-N 1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS 10 EA 8.00 80.00
0029 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 1,780 LF 3.50 6230.00
0030 6006000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A 115 TON 68.00 7820.00
0031 6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 105 TON 68.00 7140.00
0032 6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 130 TON 60.00 7800.00
0033 6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING 2 ACR 100.00 200.00
0034 6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING 200 LB 10.00 2000.00
0035 6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING 1 TON 600.00 600.00
0036 6024000000-E 1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS 200 LF 0.01 200
0037 6029000000-E SP SAFETY FENCE 1,800 LF 2.50 4500.00

0038 6030000000-E 1630 SILT EXCAVATION 50 CY 0.01 0.50



MAR 21, 2019 10:28 AM

17BP.6.R.90

TIP NO

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE
BRIDGE 178 OVER BROWNS CREEK

BLADEN 2:00 PM 5/ 6 002
MAR 20 2019 DF00245

0.143 MI

THE TARA GROUP OF LUMBERTON
INC

LUMBERTON, NC

0039
0040
0041
0042
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0052
0053
0054
0055

0056
0057
0058

0059
0060

0061
0062

0063

0064
0065
0066
0067
0068
0069
0070
0071

6036000000-E
6037000000-E
6042000000-E
6070000000-N
6071010000-E
6071020000-E
6084000000-E
6087000000-E
6090000000-E
6093000000-E
6096000000-E
6108000000-E
6111000000-E
6114500000-N
6117000000-N
6117500000-N
8035000000-N

8065000000-N
8112730000-N
8121000000-N

8182000000-E
8210000000-N

8217000000-E
8328200000-E

8328400000-E

8364000000-E
8384200000-E
8505000000-E
8608000000-E
8622000000-E
8657000000-N
8762000000-E
8892000000-E

1631
SP
1632
1639
SP
SP
1660
1660
1661
1661
1662
1665
SP
1667
SP
SP
402

SP
450
412

420
422

425
450

450

450
450
460
876
876
430
430
SP

MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL
COIR FIBER MAT

1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH
SPECIAL STILLING BASINS
WATTLE

POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)
SEEDING AND MULCHING
MOWING

SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING
FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING
SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING
FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING
IMPERVIOUS DIKE
SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING
RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL
CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE

REMV EXIST STR ****#xsxxx
-L- STA. 15+15.00
ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT

PDA TESTING

UNCL STR EXCAV STA *****
-L- STA. 15+15.00
CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)

BRG APPR SLAB **x**x#xxex
-L- STA. 15+15.00
REINF STEEL (BRIDGE)

PILE DRV EQUIP SETUP ** STEEL PILES
HP12X53

PILE DRV EQUIP SETUP ** GALV STEEL PILES
HP14X73

HP12X53 PILES

HP14X73 GALV PILES

VERT CONC BARRIER RAIL
RIP RAP II (2'-0")
GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE
ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS
3-0"X 1-9"PRESTR SLABS

GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF)
18" STEEL SHEET PILE SYSTEM

750 SY 275 2062.50

100 SY 6.50 650.00

60 LF 4.75 285.00

4 EA 400.00 1600.00

150 LF 1.00 150.00

25 LB 1.00 25.00

2 ACR 750.00 1500.00

1 ACR 1.00 1.00

50 LB 10.00 500.00

0.25 TON 600.00 150.00

50 LB 10.00 500.00

1.25 TON 600.00 750.00

195 LF 275.00 53625.00

10 IHR 1.00 10.00

15 EA 1.00 15.00

2 EA 250.00 500.00

Lump Sum 175000.00
Lump Sum 10000.00
1 EA 10000.00 10000.00

Lump Sum 20000.00
47 CY 600.00 28200.00

Lump Sum 55000.00
6,959 LB 3.00 20877.00

14 EA 1000.00 14000.00

8 EA 1000.00 8000.00

665 LF 80.00 53200.00

520 LF 82.00 42640.00
160.25 LF 155.00 24838.75
130 TON 68.00 8840.00

145 SY 2.00 290.00

Lump Sum 10000.00
880 LF 185.00 162800.00

3,000 SF 65.00 195000.00



MAR 21, 2019 10:28 AM BLADEN 2:00 PM 6/ 6 002
17BP.6.R.90 MAR 20 2019 DF00245
TIP NO 0.143 MI
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING & STRUCTURE
BRIDGE 178 OVER BROWNS CREEK

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 1199367.75

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 1199367.75

BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

S & C CONSTRUCTION LLC 1 771786.42

DANE CONSTRUCTION INC 2 878121.77

T A LOVING COMPANY 3 1061215.15

4

THE TARA GROUP OF LUMBERTON INC

1199367.75



